P96	TRANSMITTAL LETTER	12388
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	1	FILED Some - B PH 3: 49 Some -
	HALSA INC., oposed corporate name - must include suffix)	選新 5 -8800001737505 -03/08/9601095007 ******78.75 *****78.75
Enclosed is an original for : [] \$70.00 Filing Fee	Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing & Certificate & Certified Copy Certified	I 31.25 9 Fee, ad Copy rtificate
FROM:	MR. ARVINDER SINGH C	<u>LHA</u> DA
	1418 Wood VIOLET DR Address ORLANDO, FLORIDA City, State & Zip (407) 857 - 3246 Daytime Telephone number	

AL MAR 1 2 1995

NOTE: Please provide the original and <u>one copy</u> of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

96 MAR -8 PH 3: 49

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

KHALSA INC.,

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

MR. ARVINDER SINGH CHADA 1418 WOOD VIOLET DRIVE ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32824

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S) See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

MR. ARVINDER SINGH GHADA _ PRESIDENT / TREASURER 1418 WOOD VIOLET DRIVE ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32824. MRS. JAGTAR KAUR CHADA-VICE PRESIDENT/ 1418 WOOD VIOLET DRIVE SECRETARY ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32824

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

GTH day of MARCH, 1996. alchade PRESIDENT/TREASURER. Signature Signature

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

FURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

KHALSA INC.,

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ASChada (SIGNATURE)

_____<u>3/6/96</u>____

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

P960000	22388
Requestor's Name 675 S. Semorgo Blue.	2000020190073
Address Orlando, FL, 32807 City/State/Zip Phone #	700002019019073 -12/0479601030004 *****35.00 ******35.00
	Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

1.	(C	urporat	ion I	Nane)		(Documen	t#)	
2.	(C	orporat	ion 1	laine)		(Documen	t #)	
3.	(C	orporat	ion 1	Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Documen	(N)	
4.	(C	orporat	ion l	Nane)		(Documen	t#)	
	Walk in		Pick	up time		_ [Certified Copy	
C	Mail out		Will	wait	Photocop	y [Certificate of Si	tatus
NEW	FILINGS			AMEND	MENTS			
Profit		1		Amendmen	t		· ·	
NonP	rofit	1		Resignation	of R.A., Officer/ D	irector		96 SEC
Limite	d Liability	1 [Change of F	Registered Agent			
Dome	stication	1 [Dissolution	/Withdrawal			FIL ISSE
Other				Merger		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	511/23	FILED 96 DEC 19 PM 3: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
OTI	IER FILINGS		连 德		TRATION/		<u> </u>	a: 04 ATE
Annu	al Report		7.55 9.95		IFICATION	ž		
Fictiti	ous Name]		Foreign		-		
Name	Reservation]		Limited Par	······	-		
			_	Reinstateme	ent	4		
				Trademark		-		
				Other	······································			

Examiner's Initials

CR2E031(1/95)

•.

٠

đ

Ŷ.

۰



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 10, 1996

Robert Hopkins 675 W. Semoran Blvd. Orlando, FL 32807

SUBJECT: KHALSA INC. Ref. Number: P96000022388

We have received your document for KHALSA INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Since the amendment was adopted by the director, it must be signed by a director. Please list the title of Director along with President under the signature of Robert Hopkins.

The incorporator(s) cannot be amended or changed. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Steven Harris Corr orate Specialist

Letter Number: 196A00055124

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassec, Florida 32314

р. († 16. 02 : 30РМ — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	TO 611078	5174101	P003	· · · · ·
ART	CLES OF AMEND	MIE NT		
ARTIC	to Les of incorpo Of	NATION		
		•		
<u>K</u>	halsa, Thá:	948 - 978 o 244 quidibilitate a catal		- 1 po rtend
para and a dia provisions of section (the ne lowing articles of amendment to	507,1006, Florida Sixuut Us articlas of Incorporati	as, th is Flori da pi ion:	rofit corpore	ation adopts
grip.79: Amendment(s) adopted (Ind		ting amended,add	led or delete	d) '
11. where To Indicke	V.			and a state of the state
Inc. Normels) and stre Inclass of Theorpore	iet Additessles) o ition is Love):	f the Othe	CREADT	«መንያቸው ተከማም.
Robert Hopkins		+ Treasur	er TAL	35
5956 Beni Pine Dr. Crilando, FL 3287		•	AHA	FIL 95 DEC 19
			SEE,	
Jorald Ann Young 5956 Bent Pine Dr.	- Vice Presial	ent/Secre	tary B	ED PH 3: 04
5956 Bent Pine Dr. Orlando, FL 328		(DA	
		I.		
	, , ,			
	: •			
shares, provisions for implementing	vides for an exchange,	reclassification o	r cancellati	on of issued itself, are as
shares, provisions for implementing		ourenier III nie s	**************	

.

•

÷

0-31-96 02:30PM	TO 611076' 70101 P004	
u •		
THRD: The date of each amondme	nt's adoption: October 16, 1996	
12 OPUTE: Adoption of Amendment		
The amendment(s) was for the amendment(s)	Were approved by the sheacholders. The number of votes cast was/were sufficient for approval.	
El The amendment(s) was The following statement superatuly on the among	were approved by the shereholders through voting groups, In must be separately provided for each voting group cutitled to vote admont(s):	
"The number for approval b	of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient by"	
図 The amendment(s) was action and shareholder	s/were adopted by the bound of directors without shareholder action was not required.	
	were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and is not required.	
Signed this 18th da	vor December 1996	
Signature Robert	Hoblins	
(By the Chairman or Vice') the shareholders) D_i'	Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by	
,	OR	
(Ву	a director if adopted by the directors)	
(By an inc	OR corporator it adopted by the incorporators)	
	Typed or printed name	
	Title	
	·	